
 

Grant Sources 
 
ALABAMA  

• The J.L. Bedsole Foundation - http://www.jlbedsolefoundation.org/default.asp?ID=2  
 
ARIZONA  

• The Virginia G. Piper Charitable Trust - http://www.pipertrust.org/  
• Arizona Community Foundation - http://www.azfoundation.org/  

 
ARKANSAS  

• Charles A. Frueauff Foundation - http://www.freaufffoundation.com  
• Winthrop Rockefeller Foundation - 

http://www.wrfoundation.org/index.php?page=grants  
 
ALASKA  

• The Rasmuson Foundation - http://www.rasmuson.org/  
 
CALIFORNIA  

• Gordon and Betty Moore Foundation  - https://www.moore.org/grants 
• The California Endowment - http://calendow.org  
• California Community Foundation - http://www.calfund.org/  

 
COLORADO  

• The Denver Foundation - http://www.denverfoundation.org/  
• The Colorado Trust - http://www.coloradotrust.org/  
• El Pomar Foundation - http://www.elpomar.org/  

 
CONNECTICUT  

• Aetna Foundation, Inc. - http://www.aetna.com/foundation/index.htm  
• The Educational Foundation of America - http://www.efaw.org/  
• Connecticut Health Foundation - http://www.cthealth.org/matriarch/  

 
DC  

• The Community Foundation for the National Capital Region -  
http://www.cfncr.org/index.cfm  

 
DELAWARE  

• Raskob Foundation - http://www.rfca.org/  
 
FLORIDA  

• The Chatlos Foundation, Inc. - http://www.chatlos.org/  
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GEORGIA  
• Robert W. Woodruff Foundation, Inc. - http://www.woodruff.org  
• The Community Foundation for Greater Atlanta - http://www.atlcf.org/Index.aspx  

 
HAWAII  

• Hawaii Community Foundation - 
http://www.hawaiicommunityfoundation.org/index.php?id=127  

 
ILLINOIS  

• John D. and Catherine T. MacArthur Foundation -
http://www.macfound.org/site/c.lkLXJ8MQKrH/b.855229/k.CC2B/Home.htm  

• Robert R. McCormick Tribune Foundation - http://www.rrmtf.org/  
 
INDIANA  

• Richard M. Fairbanks Foundation, Inc. - http://www.rmfairbanksfoundation.org/  
 
KENTUCKY  

• James Graham Brown Foundation, Inc. - http://www.jgbf.org/  
• The Humana Foundation  - http://www.humanafoundation.org/  

 
LOUISIANA  

• Baptist Community Ministries - http://www.bcm.org/  
 
MARYLAND  

• The Annie E. Casey Foundation - http://www.aecf.org  
 
MASSACHUSETTS  

• MetroWest Community Health Care Foundation, Inc. - http://www.mchcf.org/  
• Fidelity Foundation - http://www.fidelityfoundation.org/  
• The George I. Alden Trust - http://www.aldentrust.org/  

 
MICHIGAN  

• W. K. Kellogg Foundation - http://www.wkkf.org/Default.aspx?LanguageID=0  
• General Motors Foundation - 

http://www.gm.com/corporate/responsibility/community/  
 
MINNESOTA  

• The Bush Foundation - http://www.bushfoundation.org/  
 
MISSOURI  

• Missouri Foundation for Health - http://www.mffh.org/  
 

http://www.woodruff.org/
http://www.atlcf.org/Index.aspx
http://www.hawaiicommunityfoundation.org/index.php?id=127
http://www.macfound.org/site/c.lkLXJ8MQKrH/b.855229/k.CC2B/Home.htm
http://www.rrmtf.org/
http://www.rmfairbanksfoundation.org/
http://www.jgbf.org/
http://www.humanafoundation.org/
http://www.bcm.org/
http://www.aecf.org/
http://www.mchcf.org/
http://www.fidelityfoundation.org/
http://www.aldentrust.org/
http://www.wkkf.org/Default.aspx?LanguageID=0
http://www.gm.com/corporate/responsibility/community/
http://www.bushfoundation.org/
http://www.mffh.org/


 

NEVADA  
• Nevada Community Foundation - http://www.nevadacf.org  

 
NEW HAMPSHIRE  

• Foundation for Seacoast Health - http://www.ffsh.org/  
 
NEW JERSEY  

• The Robert Wood Johnson Foundation - http://www.rwjf.org/  
 
NEW MEXICO  

• McCune Charitable Foundation - http://www.nmmccune.org/  
 
NEW YORK  

• The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation - http://www.mellon.org/  
• The Starr Foundation - http://www.starrfoundation.org/  

 
NORTH CAROLINA  

• The Winston-Salem Foundation - http://www.wsfoundation.org/  
• Kate B. Reynolds Charitable Trust - http://www.kbr.org/  
• The Duke Endowment - http://www.dukeendowment.org/  

 
NORTH DAKOTA  

• Dakota Medical Foundation - http://www.dakmed.org/  
 
OHIO  

• The Greater Cincinnati Foundation (GCF) - http://www.greatercincinnatifdn.org/  
• The George Gund Foundation - http://www.gundfoundation.org/  

 
OKLAHOMA  

• The J.E. and L.E. Mabee Foundation, Inc. - http://www.mabeefoundation.com/  
• Inasmuch Foundation - http://www.inasmuchfoundation.org/  

 
OREGON  

• Meyer Memorial Trust - http://www.mmt.org/  
• The Ford Family Foundation - http://www.tfff.org/  

 
PENNSYLVANIA  

• The Annenberg Foundation - http://www.annenbergfoundation.org/grants/  
 
RHODE ISLAND  

• The Champlin Foundations - http://foundationcenter.org/grantmaker/champlin/  
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SOUTH CAROLINA 
• Community Foundation of Greater Greenville, Inc. - http://www.cfgg.com/  

 
TENNESSEE  

• The Assisi Foundation of Memphis, Inc. - http://www.assisifoundation.org/  
 
TEXAS  

• ExxonMobil Foundation - http://www.exxonmobil.com/corporate/community.aspx  
• The Meadows Foundation, Inc. - http://www.mfi.org/  
• Albert and Bessie Mae Kronkosky Charitable Foundation - 

http://www.kronkosky.org/  
 
UTAH  

• George S. Eccles and Delores Dore Eccles Foundation - 
http://www.gsecclesfoundation.org/  

 
VIRGINIA  

• The Norfolk Foundation - http://www.norfolkfoundation.org/  
 
WASHINGTON  

• Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation - http://www.gatesfoundation.org/default.htm  
• M. J. Murdock Charitable Trust - http://murdock-trust.org/  

 
WEST VIRGINIA  

• The Logan Healthcare Foundation, Inc. -
http://www.loganhealthcarefoundation.com/homepage.html  

• The Greater Greenbrier Valley Community Foundation - 
http://www.gvfoundation.org/  

 
WISCONSIN  

• Helen Bader Foundation, Inc. - http://www.hbf.org/HBFWeb/index.html  
• Northwestern Mutual Foundation -  
• http://www.nmfn.com/tn/aboutus--fd_intro  
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State Grant Opportunities 
 
The following is a list of state government websites where grant information resides. Click 
on the state name to go to the state government home page.  
 
ALABAMA - http://www.alabama.gov/portal/index.jsp  
ALASKA - http://www.state.ak.us/  
ARIZONA - http://az.gov/  
ARKANSAS - http://www.state.ar.us/  
CALIFORNIA - http://ca.gov/  
COLORADO - http://colorado.gov/  
CONNECTICUT - http://www.ct.gov/  
DELAWARE - http://delaware.gov/ DC - http://dc.gov/  
FLORIDA - http://www.myflorida.com/  
GEORGIA - http://georgia.gov/  
HAWAII - http://portal.ehawaii.gov/  
IDAHO - http://idaho.gov/  
ILLINOIS - http://illinois.gov/  
INDIANA - http://in.gov/  
IOWA - http://www.iowa.gov/state/main/index.html  
KANSAS - http://www.kansas.gov/  
KENTUCKY - http://kentucky.gov/  
LOUISIANA - http://www.louisiana.gov/wps/wcm/connect/Louisiana.gov/Home/  
MAINE - http://www.maine.gov/  
MARYLAND - http://www.maryland.gov/Pages/default.aspx  
MASSACHUSETTS - http://www.mass.gov/  
MICHIGAN - http://michigan.gov/  
MINNESOTA - http://www.state.mn.us  
MISSISSIPPI - http://www.ms.gov/home/  
MISSOURI - http://missouri.gov/  
MONTANA - http://mt.gov/  
NEBRASKA - http://nebraska.gov/  
NEVADA - http://nevada.gov/  
NEW HAMPSHIRE - http://www.nh.gov/  
NEW JERSEY - http://www.nj.gov/  
NEW MEXICO - http://www.newmexico.gov/  
NEW YORK - http://www.ny.gov/  
NORTH CAROLINA - http://www.nc.gov/  
NORTH DAKOTA - http://www.nd.gov/  
OHIO - http://ohio.gov/  
OKLAHOMA - http://www.ok.gov  
OREGON - http://www.oregon.gov/  
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PENNSYLVANIA - http://www.state.pa.us/  
RHODE ISLAND - http://www.ri.gov/  
SOUTH CAROLINA - http://www.sc.gov/  
SOUTH DAKOTA - http://www.state.sd.us/  
TENNESSEE - http://tennessee.gov/  
TEXAS - http://www.state.tx.us/  
UTAH - http://www.utah.gov/  
VERMONT - http://www.vermont.gov/  
VIRGINIA - http://www.virginia.gov/cmsportal2/  
WASHINGTON - http://www.access.wa.gov/  
WEST VIRGINIA - http://www.wv.gov/  
WISCONSIN - http://wisconsin.gov/state/  
WYOMING - http://wyoming.gov/ 
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